CH \$240.00 394;

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM626418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAMIANI INTERNATIONAL B.V.		12/16/2020	Limited Liability Company: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAMIANI INTERNATIONAL S.A.	
Street Address:	Centro San Martino - Via Moree 16	
City:	Mendrisio	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6850	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3942378	SALVINI
Registration Number:	2322869	EGO
Registration Number:	3216881	DAMIANI
Registration Number:	1181662	DAMIANI
Registration Number:	3548700	BLISS
Registration Number:	4760739	D.LACE
Registration Number:	5116347	DAMIANISSIMA
Registration Number:	5184181	C CALDERONI GIOIELLI VIA MONTENAPOLEONE
Registration Number:	5211487	ROCCA 1794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024678900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024678848

Email: apventurino@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1152

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007193 FRAME: 0375

900597056

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP

Address Line 1: 1909 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-1152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anthony p. venturino

SIGNATURE: /anthony p venturino/

DATE SIGNED: 02/16/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007193 FRAME: 0376

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the day of t

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and Assignee desires to acquire and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign, and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business in which the Marks are used, including, without limitation, Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to: (1) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect to the Marks including, without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; (2) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the Marks; (3) the right to secure registrations of the Marks; (4) the right to secure all renewals for the registration of the Marks; and (5) all rights corresponding thereto, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set their hand and seal.

ASSIGNOR:
By: Ravers Arco
Name: SERGIO RATEILA. Title: NI PEROPEI
For and on behalf of
POI and on benall of
ASSIGNEE:
Ву:
Name: SAYIER JEROC
Title: CEO DAN AN INTERNATIONAL

Exhibit A

Marks

{	
U.S. Registration 3942378	
U.S. Registration 2322869	
U.S. Registration 3216881	
U.S. Registration 1181662	
U.S. Registration 3548700	
U.S. Registration 4760739	
U.S. Registration 5116347	
U.S. Registration 5184181	
U.S. Registration 5211487	
	U.S. Registration 2322869 U.S. Registration 3216881 U.S. Registration 1181662 U.S. Registration 3548700 U.S. Registration 4760739 U.S. Registration 5116347 U.S. Registration 5184181

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007193 FRAME: 0378